1	State of Arkansas
2	88th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2011 HR 1009
4	
5	By: Representative Ingram
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	COMMENDING DR. TRENT P. PIERCE OF WEST MEMPHIS,
9	ARKANSAS, FOR HIS SERVICE TO THE STATE OF ARKANSAS.
10	
11	
12	Subtitle
13	COMMENDING DR. TRENT P. PIERCE OF WEST
14	MEMPHIS, ARKANSAS, FOR HIS SERVICE TO THE
15	STATE OF ARKANSAS.
16	
17	
18	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL
19	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
20	
21	WHEREAS, Dr. Trent P. Pierce of West Memphis, Crittenden County,
22	Arkansas, is serving the Arkansas General Assembly today as the Doctor of the
23	Day; and
24	
25	WHEREAS, Dr. Pierce was appointed in January 1997 by Governor Mike
26	Huckabee to serve on the Arkansas State Medical Board; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, Dr. Pierce currently serves as Chairman and Congressional
29	District Member of the Arkansas State Medical Board; and his current term
30	expires on December 31, 2012; and
31	
32	WHEREAS, Dr. Pierce survived an attack on his life by a disgruntled
33	doctor seeking revenge on the board, leading to an even stronger conviction
34	to serve the State of Arkansas through continued service on the board
35	following the attack; and
36	

01-31-2011 10:27:00 KLL114

1	WHEREAS, Dr. Pierce is a leader in his community and respected by all
2	whom he encounters; and
3	
4	WHEREAS, the House of Representatives of the Eighty-Eighth General
5	Assembly commends Dr. Pierce for his service as Chairman of the Arkansas
6	State Medical Board and Doctor of the Day to the Arkansas General Assembly,
7	
8	NOW THEREFORE,
9	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL
10	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
11	
12	THAT the House of Representatives commends Dr. Trent P. Pierce for his
13	service to the State of Arkansas by serving as Chairman of the Arkansas State
14	Medical Board and as Doctor of the Day for the Arkansas General Assembly.
15	
16	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption of this resolution, an appropriate
17	copy shall be provided to Dr. Pierce by the Chief Clerk of the House of
18	Representatives.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	